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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)
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Date: .[9./5[../2023

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SUMMER SEMESTER FINAL YEAR B.TECH.

PROGRAMME FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

Fourth Year
AY 2020-21 Admittees
S,
If number of If number of If number of subjects for If number of
No. Particulars subjects for subjects for registration is more subjects for
registration is less registration is less than 03 nos. in VIIt" registration is
than or equal to 03 | than or equal to 03 semester (Rs.) more than 03
nos. in VIIt" nos. in VIIIth nos. in VIt
semester (Rs.) semester (Rs.) semester (Rs.)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
1 | Tuition Fee * 12500 per subject ** | 15625 per subject? 62500 *# 62500 *#
2 Library Fees 750
3 Computer and 500
Internet Fees
4 Student Activity Fees -—-
Training & -
Placement Fees
6 Examination Fees 500 per subject with 500 per subject 1000 1000
an upper cap of with an upper cap
1000 only of 1000 only
7 Student Safety - = - -
Insurance Fees
8 Medical Fees ---
9 MIS Fees 250 250 250 250

Note (*)

(a) Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum
shall get full remission of Tuition fees. Hence, they are exempted from payment of Tuition fee.

(b) Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is between Rs. 1.00 lakh to Rs. 5.00
lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3rd of the Tuition fees. Hence, total amount for Tuition fee payable shall
be -

¢ Rs. 4,166/- for column (3), or
* Rs.5208/- for column (4), or
® Rs. 20,833/- for columns (5) & (6)
(c) Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee. Exemption is not

(d)

applicable to DASA, MEA students.

Under DASA scheme —
** US $800 per subject for Non-SAARC countries & US $400 per subject for SAARC countries
#  US $1000 per subject for Non-SAARC countries & US $500 per subject for SAARC countries
## US $4000 per Sem for Non-SAARC countries & US $2000 per Sem for SAARC countries
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(e) Foreign Nationals admitted through Ministry of External Affairs (Self-finance Scheme) —
** US $400 per subject for Non-SAARC countries & US $200 per subject for SAARC countries
#  US $500 per subject for Non-SAARC countries & US $250 per subject for SAARC countries
## US 52000 per Sem for Non-SAARC countries & US $1000 per Sem for SAARC countries

(f) The fee applicable for CIWG category shall be at par with the fee prescribed for Indian National either in INR or
equivalent USD.

For claiming remission under (a) & (b) above, a Candidate must produce the annual Parental/Family income certificate
for the financial year 2022-23 at the time of admission. Income certificate must be issued on or after 01/04/2023.
Without annual income certificate, student will not be given remission of tuition fee. The certificate should be issued by
the competent authority (e.g.DM/DC/Tahsildar).

)

Registrar
National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)

Copy to:
e The Director, NIT Raipur for kind information
e Dean Academic
® Dean Student Welfare
e All HoDs
e Joint Registrar
® Deputy Registrar (F&A)
® Assistant Registrars — Exam Cell & Student Section
e MIS Team
e Web Updates Team



